VILLAGE OF MARIEMONT

RESOLUTION NO. R- / -17

TO REAPPOINT KAREN SULLIVAN AS A MEMBER OF THE SOUTH 80 TRAILS, GARDENS AND PARK ADVISORY BOARD FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR OF 2017

WHEREAS, Council is of the opinion that it would be in the best interest of the Village of Mariemont to reappoint Karen Sullivan to the South 80 Trails, Gardens and Park Advisory Board.

WHEREAS, Karen Sullivan wishes to contribute her time and energies in this capacity to the betterment of the Village.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF MARIEMONT, HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO, TWO-THIRDS OF THE MEMBERS DULY ELECTED THERETO CONCURRING

SECTION I. That Council confirms the Mayor's reappointment of Karen Sullivan to the South 80 Trails, Gardens and Park Advisory Board for the calendar year of 2017.

Passed: January 23, 2017

Dan Policastro, Mayor

ATTEST:

Anthony J. Borgerding, Fiscal Officer

I, Anthony Borgerding, Fiscal Officer of the Village of Mariemont, Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality and that publication of the foregoing resolution was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places in said corporation as determined by the Council, as follows: at the Concourse, Miami Bluff and Flintpoint Way; the Tennis Court property, on the east side of Plainville Road between Maple and Chestnut Streets; the site of the Municipal Building, Wooster Pike and Crystal Springs Road; the northeast corner of the intersection of Rembold and Miami Road inside the enclosure; the northwest corner of the Old Town Center, intersection of Chestnut and Oak Streets; each for a period of fifteen days commencing on the 24th day of January 2017.

Anthony J. Borgerding, Fiscal Officer

VILLAGE OF MARIEMONT

RESOLUTION NO. R- 2 -17

TO APPOINT MIKE KINTNER AS A MEMBER OF THE ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW BOARD FOR THE CALENDAR YEARS OF 2016 & 2017 TO FILL THE UNEXPIRED TERM OF PAUL HAFFNER

WHEREAS, Council is of the opinion that it would be in the best interest of the Village of Mariemont to appoint Mike Kintner to the Architectural Review Board to fulfill the unexpired term of Paul Haffner.

WHEREAS, Mike Kintner wishes to contribute his time and energies in this capacity to the betterment of the Village.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF MARIEMONT, HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO, TWO-THIRDS OF THE MEMBERS DULY ELECTED THERETO CONCURRING

SECTION I. That Council confirms the Mayor's appointment of Mike Kintner to the Architectural Review Board for the calendar years of 2016 and 2017 to fulfill the unexpired term of Paul Haffner.

Passed: January 23, 2017

Dan Policastro, Mayor

ATTEST:

Anthony J. Borgerding, Fiscal Officer

I, Anthony J. Borgerding, Fiscal Officer of the Village of Mariemont, Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality and that publication of the foregoing resolution was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places in said corporation as determined by the Council, as follows: at the Concourse, Miami Bluff and Flintpoint Way; the Tennis Court property, on the east side of Plainville Road between Maple and Chestnut Streets; the site of the Municipal Building, Wooster Pike and Crystal Springs Road; the northeast corner of the intersection of Rembold and Miami Road inside the enclosure; the northwest corner of the Old Town Center, intersection of Chestnut and Oak Streets; each for a period of fifteen days commencing on the 24th day of January 2017.

Anthony J. Borgerding Fiscal Officer